



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5606/2025**

MEENA DAHIYA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Mohit Chhabra, Advocate.**

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State.
Mr. Krishan Mohan Chandel and Mr.
Himanshu, Advocates for R2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

1. Status Report filed on behalf of the State. The same be taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment on account of the personal difficulty of the main counsel.
3. List for arguments on 16.02.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

va